RE(

06-19-2002

ET

102128008

(0.12.03

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original doc			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Zygo Corporation 1 Laurel Brook Road		
Robert Brown, Huizong Lu, John L. Sullivan and Jeffrey E. LeClaire			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Middlefield, Connecticut 06455-0448		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment☑ Merger☑ Security Agreement☑ Change of Name☑ Other:			
Execution Date: 5/5/02; 5/29/02	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	under the state of		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
10/098,750			
	ers attached? □ Yes 図 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
ERIC L. PRAHL	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Marc M. Wefers* for Eric L. Prahl Reg. No. 32,590 Name of Parson Signing	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ment. G / 3/6 Z Date mited recognition to practice before the U.S. Patent and Trademark		
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:		
20445443.doc 2 AGNRED1 00000053 10098750 40.00 gP			
	DVDCT CL ACC MAIL		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY			
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) first class mail with sufficient postage Washington, D.C. 20231.	that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,		

June H. 2000 Jum M. Corey

Date of Deposit

Dawn M. Corey

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Attorney Docket No.: 09712-175001/Z-276

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>ROBERT BROWN</u> of <u>6 Royal Palm Way</u>, #310

<u>Boca Raton</u>, <u>FL 33432</u>, <u>JEFFREY E. LECLAIRE</u> of <u>11083 Baybreeze Way</u>, <u>Boca Raton</u>, <u>FL 33428</u>, <u>HUIZONG LU</u> of <u>5057 NW 124th Way</u>, <u>Coral Springs</u>, <u>FL 33076</u>, <u>JOHN L. SULLIVAN</u> of <u>3064 Inglewood Terrace</u>, <u>Boca Raton</u>, <u>FL 33431</u>, hereby assign to:

Zygo Corporation , a A Delaware corporation corporation having a place of business at:

21 Laurel Brook Road Middlefield, Connecticut 06455-0448; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FIBER ARRAY ALIGNMENT SUBSTRATE, filed March 14, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/098,750; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	Attorney Docket No.: 09712-175001/Z-2	76
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my	y hand and seal at Roca luty	,
this 29th day of Way	.20() 🗎	
Folia S. M.	L.	C
ROBERT BROWN	L.	ა.
State of Florida:		
: ss. : county of Colm Stack :		
Before me this 2 day of day of	$\frac{2002}{\text{o be the person whose name is subscribed to the}}$	7
	t he executed the same as his free act and deed for	•
the purposes therein contained.	it he executed the same as his free act and deed for	
	Bitth Frace	
	otary Public	_
Му	y Commission Expires: 06 - 19-04	

[Notary's Seal Here]

BETH FRACE
MY COMMISSION # CC 947166
EXPIRES: June 19, 2004
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Attorney Docket No.: 09712-175001/Z-276

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	to set my hand and seal	at Dellay Sea C	4 FZ
this 5 day of May	, 20 02		
this 5 day of Mony JEFFREY E. I.	LECLAIRE		L.S
State of Fluir :			
: ss. County of Fran Jeach:			
Before me this 24 da	ay of MAG	, 20	_, personally
appeared <u>JEFFREY E. LECLAIRE</u> k			
the foregoing Assignment and acknow			
for the purposes therein contained.			
	·/		
LAWRENCE L LILLIE	(1)h		
MY COMMISSION # CC 859607 EXPIRES: Jul 29, 2003	Notary Public		12 12
400-S-NOTARY Fis. Notery Service & Bonding Co.	My Commission F	lynires:	

[Notary's Seal Here]

Attorney Docket No.: 09712-175001/Z-276
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Brack Am
this 294 day of <u>May</u> , 2002
The First L.S.
HUÍZÓNG LU
State of Fluida:
County of Palm Stach:
Before me this 29th day of, 20_0, personally
appeared HUIZONG LU known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Buth Frace
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 06-19-64
[Notary's Seal Here]

BETH FRACE
MY COMMISSION # CC 947166
EXPIRES: June 19, 2004
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

LAWRENCE L. LILLIE
MY COMMISSION # CC 859607
EXPIRES: Jul 29, 2003

RECORDED: 06/12/2002

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

20295251.doc